
 
 

 

 

Children’s Outcomes and Performance 2022-2023 

As a school with high mobility which receives ongoing intakes of children at various points 

throughout the year, of all different ages this continues to be a concern and challenge. The 

main challenge being that some of the children that join us on Key Stage Two often do not 

access a full curriculum depending on the year they enter. However these children, do still 

count in our percentages even though they are not able to access the curriculum or the 

expected tests. 

Reception 

Number of 
children 

% GLD  Ncle LA % GLD school 

48 63.6% 39.6% 

 

 SEND EHCP Ethnicity Language 
(EAL) 

Disadvantaged 

Ncle LA  10.4% 3.3% 32.2% 24.2% 27.2% 

School  12.5% 2.1% 62.5% 56.3% 39.6% 

 

  Area of learning  

 CL PSE PD Prime  Literacy Mathematics UW EAD Specific  

National           

Ncle LA 78.1% 82.1% 83.2% 72.9% 65.7% 73.8% 77.6% 83.5% 63.5% 

School 77.1% 81.3% 83.3% 72.9% 39.6% 58.3% 70.8% 79.2% 39.6% 

 

Year One Phonics 

Number 
of 
children 

% met standard 
National 

Ncle LA  % met 
standard  
school 

Disapplied 
Ncle LA   
 

Disapplied  
School  

59 81% (75% 2022) 73.8% 59.3% (%2022) 2.9% 13.6% 

 

Year Two Phonics 

    Mark Outcome 

Estab. 
No. 

Estab. 

Name Cohort 
No 

Score 0-15 
16-

23 24-31 32-36 37-40 APS 
 

Q 
 

A 
 

D  
 

WT 
 

WA 

                 

- 
Local 

Authority 
1,020 7.9% 16.2% 9.2% 10.3% 31.3% 25.1% 

 

28.2 
 

 

   

 
   
 

0.0% 1.5% 6.5%  

 

35.7% 
 

 

56.4% 
 

 

     

 
     
 

                 

                 

2999 
Moorside 

Primary 

School 
36 16.7% 8.3% 5.6% 5.6% 27.8% 36.1% 

 

32.5 
 

 

   

 
   
 

0.0% 0.0% 16.7%  

 

19.4% 
 

 

63.9% 
 

 

     

 
     
 

                 



 
 

 

Key Stage One Outcomes 

 SEND EHCP Ethnicity Language (EAL) Disadvantaged 

Ncle LA  13.1% 4.2% 31.6% 27.0% 38.6% 

School  10.3% 3.4% 65.5% 75.9% 58.6% 

 

Expected standard + 

 Number  National Ncle LA School 

Reading 58 69% 65.8% 39.7% 

Writing 58 61% 57.1% 34.5% 

Maths 58 72% 68.0% 55.2% 

RWM 58 54% 53.6% 29.3% 

 

Greater depth 

 Number  National School 

Reading 58 16.6% 0% 

Writing 58 8.7% 0% 

Maths 58 14.1% 8.6% 

RWM 58 6.2% 0% 

 

Year Six SATs examination results  

 SEND EHCP Ethnicity Language (EAL) Disadvantaged 

Ncle LA  16.5% 4.9% 31.4% 27.3% 44.7% 

School  7.1% 5.4% 66.1% 80.4% 64.3% 

 

Expected standard + 

*56 in cohort 53 took tests  Number  National Ncle LA School 

Reading 56 73% 72.6% 75.0% 

Writing 56 71% 71.4% 55.4% 

Maths 56 73% 74.0% 67.9% 

GPS 56 72% 73.1% 82.1% 

RWM 56 59% 60.0% 55.4% 

 

Greater depth 

*56 in cohort 53 took tests Number  National Ncle LA School 

Reading 56 29% 28.5% 37.5% 

Writing 56 13% 17.8% 1.8% 

Maths 56 24% 23.3% 7.1% 

GPS 56 30% 32.0% 39.3% 

RWM 56 8% 9.2% 1.8% 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Year Six Progress 

 

      READING WRITING MATHS 

Esta

b 
No. 

Estab. 

Name   

Total 
 

Coho

rt 

Avg. 

KS1 
Pt 

Scor

e 
Cove

r. 
% Prog. 
Score ≥0 

Avg. 
Prog

. 
Scor

e  

Con

f. 
Int. 

Cove

r. 
% Prog. 
Score ≥0 

Avg. 
Prog. 
Scor

e.  
Conf. 

Int. 
Co

ver. 
% Prog. 
Score ≥0 

Avg. 
Prog. 
Scor

e.  

Con

f. 
Int. 

                     

- 

LA 

(state-

funded 

schools)  

3,253 7.7 
90.9

% 

  

51.4% 
 

 

 
 

  
 

+0.1

8  
±0.2

3 
91.4

% 

62.9% 
 

 

 
 

  

 

+0.6

1 
 ±0.22 

90.
7% 

53.5% 
 

 

 
 

  

 

+0.2

6 
 

±0.2
1 

                     

                     

2999 

Moorsid

e 

Primary 

School  

56 7.1 
73.2

% 

  

85.4% 
 

 

 
 

  
 

+6.9

0 
 

±1.9

3 
73.2

% 

53.7% 
 

 

 
 

  

 

-0.58  ±1.85 
73.

2% 

75.6% 
 

 

 
 

  

 

+2.8

9 
 

±1.8

1 

 


