

Children's Outcomes and Performance 2022-2023

As a school with high mobility which receives ongoing intakes of children at various points throughout the year, of all different ages this continues to be a concern and challenge. The main challenge being that some of the children that join us on Key Stage Two often do not access a full curriculum depending on the year they enter. However these children, do still count in our percentages even though they are not able to access the curriculum or the expected tests.

Reception

Number of children	% GLD Ncle LA	% GLD school
48	63.6%	39.6%

	SEND	EHCP	Ethnicity	Language (EAL)	Disadvantaged
Ncle LA	10.4%	3.3%	32.2%	24.2%	27.2%
School	12.5%	2.1%	62.5%	56.3%	39.6%

			Area of learning								
	CL	PSE	PD	Prime	Literacy	Mathematics	UW	EAD	Specific		
National											
Ncle LA	78.1%	82.1%	83.2%	72.9%	65.7%	73.8%	77.6%	83.5%	63.5%		
School	77.1%	81.3%	83.3%	72.9%	39.6%	58.3%	70.8%	79.2%	39.6%		

Year One Phonics

Number of children	% met standard National	Ncle LA	% met standard school	Disapplied Ncle LA	Disapplied School
59	81% (75% 2022)	73.8%	59.3% (%2022)	2.9%	13.6%

Year Two Phonics

				Mark			Outcome							
Estab. No.	Estab. Name	Cohort	No Score	0-15	16- 23	24-31	32-36	37-40	APS	Q	A		WT	WA
-	Local Authority	1,020	7.9%	16.2%	9.2%	10.3%	31.3%	25.1%	28.2	0.0%	1.5%	6.5%	35.7%	56.4%

	Moorside							32.5				19.4%	63.9%
2999	Primary School	36 16.7%	8.3%	5.6%	5.6%	27.8%	36.1%		0.0%	0.0%	16.7%	-	_



Key Stage One Outcomes

	SEND	EHCP	Ethnicity	Language (EAL)	Disadvantaged
Ncle LA	13.1%	4.2%	31.6%	27.0%	38.6%
School	10.3%	3.4%	65.5%	75.9%	58.6%

Expected standard +

	Number	National	Ncle LA	School
Reading	58	69%	65.8%	39.7%
Writing	58	61%	57.1%	34.5%
Maths	58	72%	68.0%	55.2%
RWM	58	54%	53.6%	29.3%

Greater depth

	Number	National	School
Reading	58	16.6%	0%
Writing	58	8.7%	0%
Maths	58	14.1%	8.6%
RWM	58	6.2%	0%

Year Six SATs examination results

	SEND	EHCP	Ethnicity	Language (EAL)	Disadvantaged
Ncle LA	16.5%	4.9%	31.4%	27.3%	44.7%
School	7.1%	5.4%	66.1%	80.4%	64.3%

Expected standard +

*56 in cohort 53 took tests	Number	National	Ncle LA	School
Reading	56	73%	72.6%	75.0%
Writing	56	71%	71.4%	55.4%
Maths	56	73%	74.0%	67.9%
GPS	56	72%	73.1%	82.1%
RWM	56	59%	60.0%	55.4%

Greater depth

*56 in cohort 53 took tests	Number	National	Ncle LA	School
Reading	56	29%	28.5%	37.5%
Writing	56	13%	17.8%	1.8%
Maths	56	24%	23.3%	7.1%
GPS	56	30%	32.0%	39.3%
RWM	56	8%	9.2%	1.8%



Year Six Progress

				READING				WRITING				MATHS			
Esta b No.	Estab. Name	Total Coho rt	Pt	Cove r.	% Prog. Score ≥0		Con f. Int.	Cove r.	% Prog. Score ≥0	Avg. Prog. Scor e.	Conf. Int.	Co ver.	% Prog. Score ≥0	Avg. Prog. Scor e.	Con f. Int.
	LA (state- funded schools)	3,253	7.7	90.9 % =	51.49	+0.1	±0.2 3	91.4 %	62.99	+0.6 1	±0.22	90. 7%	53.59	+0.2 6	±0.2 1
2999	Moorsid e Primary School	56	7.1	73.2 %	85.49	+6.9 0	±1.9 3	73.2 %	53.79	-0.58	±1.85	73. 2%	75.69	+2.8 9□	±1.8 1